

&
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 74 OF 2012

NEETU @ ANNAPURNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call also, the petitioner remains unrepresented. In order to give one more opportunity we intend to adjourn the matter.

List on 22nd July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master